

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

APR 19 1989

CASE NUMBER 73,835

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Deputy Clerk

WELLS FARGO ARMORED SERVICES CORPORATION,

Appellant,

Vs.

SUNSHINE SECURITY AND DETECTIVE AGENCY, INC., etc., et.al.,

Appellees.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT
WELLS FARGO ARMORED SERVICES CORPORATION

REX B. GUTHRIE, Esq.
Suite 3470
200 South Biscayne Blvd.
Miami, Florida
— and —
LOUISE H. MCMURRAY
Attorney at Law
Suite 226
11430 North Kendall Drive
Miami, Florida 33176

Attorneys for Appellant

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i		
Table of Citations	ii		
Statement of the Case and Facts	1		
Issues on Jurisdiction	2		
Summary of Argument	2		
Argument			
A. CONFLICT EXISTS WITH BRUMBY v. CITY OF  CLEARWATER AND STOSSEL v. GULF LIFE  INSURANCE CO., AND WITH FIFTH AND FOURTH  DISTRICT DECISIONS SUPPORTING AMENDABILITY  AFTER REVIEW OF FINAL JUDGMENTS.	3		
B. THE COURT SHOULD EXERCISE ITS DISCRETION TO HEAR THE CASE BECAUSE OF THE DECISION'S IMPACT UPON PETITIONER AND UPON FUTURE PLEADING AND MOTION PRACTICE.	7		
Conclusion	10		
Certificate of Service	1.0		

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

# CASES:

	Arky, Freed, Stearns, Watson, Greer, Weaver & Harris, P.A. v. Bowmar Instrument Corp.,	
	537 So.2d 561, 13 F.L.W. 726 (Fla. Dec.22, 1988)	3, 6-8
	Broward County v. Perdue, 432 So.2d 742 (Fla.4th.DCA 1983)	4
	Brumby v. City of Clearwater, 108 Fla. 633, 149 So. 203 (Fla. 1933)	2-3
<i>-</i>	Coudry v. City of Titusville, 438 So.2d 197 (Fla.5th.DCA 1983)	2-5
	Dober v. Worrell, 401 So.2d 1322 (Fla. 1981)	2-3, 6-7
	Florida Air Conditioners, Inc. v.	
	Colonial Supply Co., 390 So.2d 174 (Fla.5th.DCA 1980)	2,3,5
	The Florida Star v. B.J.F., 530 So.2d 286 (Fla. 1988)	8
	Ford Motor Co. v. Kikis, 401 So.2d 1341 (Fla. 1981)	7
	Forte v. Tripp & Skrip, 339 So.2d 698 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1976)	6
	Gibson v. Avis Rent-A-Car System, Inc., 386 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1980)	7
	Grady v. Grady,	
	395 So.2d 643 (Fla.4th.DCA 1981), pet.denied, 402 So.2d 610 (Fla. 1981)	3,5
	Gold Coast Crane Service, Inc. v. Watier, 257 So.2d 249 (Fla. 1971)	6
	Kellerman v. Commercial Credit Co., 138 Fla. 133, 189 So. 689 (Fla. 1939)	4
/	Phrazer Co. v. Lawyers Title Insurance Corp.,	
	508 So.2d 731 (Fla.5th.DCA 1987)	3,5

Quinlan v. Mott,	
375 So.2d 589 (Fla.5th.DCA 1979)	4
Reaves v. State,	
485 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	1
Stossel v. Gulf Life Insurance Co.,	
123 Fla. 227, 166 So. 821 (1936)	3-5
Sunshine Security and Detective Agency	
v. Wells Fargo Armored Services Corp.,	1
496 So.2d 246 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1986)	1.
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
Article V., Section 3(b)(3), Fla.Const.	1
Rule 1.140, Fla.R.Civ.P.	8
Rule 1.190, Fla.R.Civ.P.	4
Pule 9 030(a)(2)(A)(iv) Fla R Ann P.	1
